approved building lot," remove "accessory apartment," effective 10-30-2012. 
25 Added 4.4. I b., effective I 0-30-2012. 
26 Added 4.4.2, effective 8-6-2012. 
27 Added 4.4.3, effective 8-6-2012. 

no more than eight (8) feet in height with a footprint of no more than one hundred 
and twenty-eight (128) square feet. 28 

4.5 Permitted Uses by Special Permit for Residence Zone C: The following principal uses 
shall be permitted in the Residence Zone C when authorized by the Zoning Commission as 
a Special Permit in accordance with Section 6: 

4.5.1 All uses permitted by special permit in Residence Zone A and B.